

COVID-19 Blanket Accident Telehealth Update

ACCIDENT & HEALTH

United States Fire Insurance Company is closely monitoring the spread of novel coronavirus (COVID-19) and is ready to assist our valued partners and policyholders who have been affected by this recent outbreak.

Throughout the pandemic, no claim will be denied solely because the services sought to be covered were provided via telehealth. Each claim submitted will be reviewed according to the terms of the policy.*

*If your plan's policyholder is domiciled in Arizona, Illinois, or Oklahoma, no deductible, coinsurance or copayments will apply to any covered telehealth services during the pandemic. Standard deductibles, coinsurance or copayments will apply (as applicable) to telehealth services for plans issued to policyholders in all other states.

Crum & Forster, Accident & Health



 $\hbox{C\&F and Crum \& Forster are registered trademarks of United States Fire Insurance Company.}$

Crum & Forster, which is part of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited, is comprised of leading and well-established property and casualty business units. The insurance companies within Crum & Forster, rated A (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company, are: United States Fire Insurance Company, The North River Insurance Company, Crum and Forster Insurance Company, Crum & Forster Indemnity Company, Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company, Seneca Insurance Company, First Mercury Insurance Company, and American Underwriters Insurance Company. This electronic mail message and any attached files contain information intended for the exclusive use of the intended addressee and may contain personal, medical, or other legally protected or confidential information. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete the original message without making copies. No waiver of any privileges is intended. Thank you.